’7 3 / 6

5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - . Loc DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT _— BY TYCO_ELECTRONICS comporamon, - MTERMATORAL FIBHT FESHRVED ;ESR”\SA-:_QQLMQGMTES'LOOSE P”_:E CRlMPlNG DATA A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART CIRST e EIAEMI_AINING /\RIGHT HAND 345571—1|| PAD LTR C | ECR-09-015369 7-2009 | MY | GB
NUMBER REV USED PLATE (RJEI_— LEFT HAND 3455712 A USE
6830063 — 1 C 565435—5 B — 1 BENCH MODEL K AIRFEED
c ANY
D PAD
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
70
BRKT (REF) WIRE - - - N 1| = 692655—5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 69
* INSUL — — — 68
AMP—O—LECTRIC K TERM GUARD FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | — 24049 —7 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67
492 408—8040 4586371 | L1547 ﬁ REF | — 6926556 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 66
TERM APPL SPEC 114—-3116 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 _ 461065—1 AR FEED ASSEMBLY 65 .
2 — 3—-21000-9 SCR,SHC 10—32x1.00 AIR ASSY 64
1 — 63
1 62
18.00] IN 27319—4 TUBING, POLY—FLO ®.25 61
60
129 1 — 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
128 1 — 4544851 HOUSING 58
127 57
38 — 394779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3000)A 126 | — 122546—1 PAWL, FEED 06
1 — 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55
124 54
123 4 1 — 461062—1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
122 52
1 — 4—-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093x.75)ST GDE PL 127 51
120 50
119 49
1 — 21024-8 WASHER, LOCK(3/8)BRACKET 118 48
3 — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47
116 46
115 1 — 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
4 — 21024-2 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 114 1 — 4556731 RAM 44
113 1 — 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 -
1 — 21108-6 WASHER,FLAT(#8)CLAMP 112 | — 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
3 — 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 1717 | - /=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 41
1710 40
109 39
108 1 — 690223-2 SPACER, INSULATION DISC 38
107 1 — 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 357
106 1 — 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 56
2 — 223535-8 SCR,SHLD(®.187x.25)DRAG LEVER 105 1 - 6902121 POST, RAM 35
104 1 — 122598—1 TERMINAL SUPPORT 34
1 — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 103 1 — 4556731 PLATE, BASE 535
2 — 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 102 | — 690432—-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
101 31
1 — 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 — 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
4 — 0—21006-6 SCR,SET(10—32x.75)DRAG 99 | — 1225971 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
1 — 22755-8 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.38 LW)SHEAR BLOCK 98 1 — 1—-455888—7/ SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
/4 — 2—21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 97 4 — 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
3 — 2—22735-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20%x.62)HSG 96 2 - 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
1 — 2—21002—7 SCR,BHC(10—32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 2 - 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
4 - 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)SHEAR 94 - - 24
2 - 2-21002-35 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.75)CLAMP 93 2 — 1225871 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT & REAR) 25
92 — — 22
91 1 - 1893311 SUPPORT, HOLD DOWN 21 5
90 I — 189326—1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 20
2 — 1-21000—-4 SCR,SHC(4—40x.38)HOLD DOWN 389 T — 1-690461-5 STOP, SHEAR 19
2 — 2—21005-2 SCR,FHS(6—32x.75)R SHEAR PLATE 38 6 T — 189207/7—1 BRACKET, HOLD DOWN 18
2 — 5—21000-1 SCR,SHC(8—32x1.00)DEP—HOLD 3/ 1 — 1892061 CLAMP, CHUTE 17
T — 2—22605—1 SCR,HEX HD(8—32x.38)FEED FINGER 86 9 T — 1891821 CHUTE, TERMINAL 16
4 - 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 N — 1-690464—1 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15
84 1 — 6810231 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
C\ | 83 1 1 - 1225841 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13
82 2 — 3—22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
@\@ @ I — 3-=21000—-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 31 1 - 690461 —1 STOP, SHEAR 17
) @ o [H @ 30 | - 6796251 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) o7
2 8 \ N 1] - 1893291 GUARD ASSY 79 A{ 1] = 1225821 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
i NC AVZ — 4609141 COVER, FEED CYLINDER /8 I — 122589—1 BLOCK, SHEAR 8
* Trademark of AMP Incorporated 63 W - 19407 UARD ;g W - T SPACER, DERRESSOR <REAR> !
L 1 - 6904681 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ;i L SSREEEE DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) i
A GREASE LIGHTLY. 73 3
/3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 = jéé??f a%i’NBTHCF(SE[?XE;#&?;EETED M ;? L 24008660 SPACER, CRIMPER %
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. — : TEv — =
11 U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION NO 11 U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS
A PARTS LIST PARTS LIST A
QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
A THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT SHEAR THE CARRIER STRIP. THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |5 i7iyiag T Bryeo Tyeo Electronics Corporatior
A NOT SHOWN DIMENSIONS: OTOLERANCES UNLESS | Z:éD'ER‘SMAN inz: e Electronlcs forriebure, T IO TRE
INCHES B.WOLFE SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
A TERMINAL 345571—1 MUST BE RUN WITH CARRIER STRIP TO THE REAR OF APPLICATOR 0 PLO ‘- PRODUCT SPEC _
TERMINAL 345571—2 MUST BE RUN WITH CARRIER STRIP TO THE FRONT OF APPLICATOR @gégé %35 APPLICATION SPEC — _ —
ANCLES + - —
A TERMINAL CHUTE (ITEM 16) IS PLACED TO THE RIGHT OF ITEMS 8,10,14,15,& 34 VATERAL s - A 1100779(G=680063 —
AT AN APPROXIMATE 15° ANGLE & IS SECURED BY CLAMP <|TEM /|7> TO BF\)ACKETOTEM 18) CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE SHEET OFW REVC

4805 (1,/08)

10JUL2009 9:37am



T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

